March 28 — April 1, 2022
Weekly Air Monitor Report
Potrero Phase 2 Infrastructure
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MONTHLY AIR MONITORING RESULTS:

BRIDGE monitors 2 separate readings:

INaturally Occurring Asbestos (NOA)
1Dust

Note: Any detection above an “action level” is investigated for cause and mitigated.




Clear < 0.016 Str/cc
Exceedance > 0.016 Str/cc

NOA reports
posted @

http://www.rebuild
potrero.com/airmo

nitoring

Note: 1/20- Rainouts witnessed. Filter overloaded resulting in N/A reading.

3/28/22 — 4/1/22: NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS (NOA) REPORT

Date
3/28/2022

3/29/2022
3/30/2022
3/31/2022

4/1/2022

Location 2
Downwind:
Connecticut St

Interior
Perimeter

str/cc

< 0.0010

0.0020

< 0.0010

0.0019

< 0.0010

Location 3
Crosswind:

25th St

Side Interior

Perimeter

str/cc

0.0010

< 0.00090

< 0.00090

0.0019

0.00090

Location 1
Upwind:

Wisconsin St

Interior
Perimeter

str/cc

<0.0010

< 0.00090

< 0.00090

< 0.00090

< 0.00090
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http://www.rebuildpotrero.com/airmonitoring

3/28/22 - 4/1/22: PM10 / Dust Weekly REPORT

Dust Monitoring Report

Potrero Phase 2 n n n
2/21/22 - 2/25/22 Monitor 2 Monitor 3 Monitor 1

(Downwind) | (Crosswind) | (Upwind)

B R :
o e — Daily Average

2/21/22%F 2/25/22 pr (m g /ms)
Informe de monitoreo de 3 Izs 12022 0.007 0.013 0.018

polvo

Potrero Fase 2 3 129 /2022 0.010 0.019 0.022

Clear < 0.05 mg/m3 3/30/2022 0.011 0.020 0.022

-
‘N supera los limites 3/31/2022 0.023 0.031 0.035

?ﬁx;ig;znce > 0.05 mg/m3 m 12022 0.030 0.036 0.040

Supera los limites

Dust Monitoring reports posted #3 E &2 @
Los informes del polvo se publican en http://www.rebuildpotrero.com/airmonitoring



http://www.rebuildpotrero.com/airmonitoring
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